
 Sacramental Preparation 
First Reconciliation and First Communion 

2025-2026 Calendar 
 

Most parent meetings and immediate preparation for both Reconciliation and Holy Eucharist are held 
during PSR. Dates at which sacramental preparation lessons will be taught during PSR are included in 
this calendar. Parents will need to make up with their child any immediate prep sessions their child 
may miss and return the completed lesson to me. Please contact me directly, 330-206-8785, to let me 
know if your child will be missing a session. 
Thank you, Cathy Kasza 
 
Event      Date   Time    Place 
 
Parent Meeting; Journey to Eucharist Sun., Sept. 28  10:40- 11:40am Social hall 
         (during PSR) 
 
Mass w/Presentation of the Word  Sun., Oct. 5  9:30a Mass  Church 
 
Reconciliation Prep Begins   Sun., Nov. 9  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Reconciliation Prep     Sun., Nov. 16  10:40- 11:40am  Room # 1 
(first communicants only)      (during PSR) 
 
Reconciliation Prep    Sun., Nov. 23  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Reconciliation Prep    Sun., Jan. 4  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Parent Meeting: First Reconciliation  Sun., Jan. 11  10:40- 11:40am Social hall 
& Reconciliation Prep (first communicants)   Sun., Jan. 11  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
         (both during PSR) 
 
Mass w/Presentation of the Lord’s Prayer     Sun., Jan. 25  9:30a Mass  Church 
& Reconciliation Prep    Sun., Jan. 25  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Reconciliation Prep    Sun., Feb. 1  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 

   
First Reconciliation Service Sunday, Feb. 8  10:30 am     Church 

 
 
        
 



 
 
Event      Date   Time    Place 
 
 
Parent Meeting:  First Communion  Sun., Feb. 22  10:40- 11:40am Social hall 
Holy Communion Prep Begins  Sun., Feb. 22  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 

(both during PSR)    
 
Mass w/Presentation of the Cross  Sun., March 1  9:30am Mass  Church 
 
Holy Communion Prep   Sun., March 8  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Holy Communion Prep   Sun., March 15 10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Holy Communion Prep   Sun., March 29 10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR)  
 
Parent Meeting: First Communion   Sun., April 12  10:40- 11:40am Social hall 
& Holy Communion Prep (first communicants)   Sun., April 12 10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
         (both during PSR) 
 
Holy Communion Prep   Sun., April 19  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(first communicants only)         (during PSR) 
 
Holy Communion Prep   Sun., April 26  10:40- 11:40am Room # 1 
(last PSR class for first communicants only)      (during PSR) 
 
Friendship Day Retreat   Sat. May 2  2p-5p    Social hall 
(first communicants & parent)        Includes pizza supper for whole family & Mass  Church 
 
 

First Communion Practices:  Saturday, May 16    > 9:30am for Sunday liturgy  Holy Spirit 
> 10:15am for Saturday liturgy  Holy Spirit 
         

First Communion Liturgies:   Saturday, May 16   5:00pm  Holy Spirit 
Sunday, May 17  9:30am Mass Holy Spirit  

           
       

 
 

 
 
  
     



 
 
 
        
            
      
   
          


